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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 10-22 7-10 3-7 0-5
CONFERENCE 3-13 1-7 2-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-9 6-3 1-1 0-5

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Arkansas 480 573 560 559 11 2183
Opponents 678 577 654 597 0 2506

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
3 HIGGINBOTTOM, Izzy 32-32 1115:05 34.8 251-578 .434 36-108 .333 242-267 .906 16 133 149 4.7 46 1 118 122 8 37 780 24.4
2 SMITH, Kiki 27-22 727:37 26.9 97-230 .422 58-143 .406 23-31 .742 8 41 49 1.8 38 0 55 58 5 16 275 10.2
1 STOTJIN, Phoenix 21-12 540:12 25.7 52-164 .317 25-96 .260 22-42 .524 5 26 31 1.5 24 0 46 55 5 13 151 7.2

23 KEATS, Carly 30-21 616:59 20.6 76-221 .344 41-139 .295 15-16 .938 1 42 43 1.4 9 0 18 32 3 6 208 6.9
22 OJENUWA, Vera 32-32 712:11 22.3 85-190 .447 7-23 .304 42-68 .618 71 128 199 6.2 103 7 14 55 22 22 219 6.8
34 LAWRENCE, Jenna 32-20 692:14 21.6 65-195 .333 34-138 .246 18-21 .857 30 122 152 4.8 47 1 8 24 34 19 182 5.7
25 GALEA, Danika 29-0 393:44 13.6 48-92 .522 3-17 .176 14-19 .737 30 40 70 2.4 52 3 8 31 11 6 113 3.9
20 JOHNSON, Karley 30-9 461:24 15.4 27-73 .370 3-21 .143 21-33 .636 26 65 91 3.0 40 0 19 17 4 21 78 2.6
10 SÁNCHEZ CERQUEIRA, Cristina 30-12 496:14 16.5 23-81 .284 8-34 .235 17-34 .500 23 107 130 4.3 44 1 14 43 7 13 71 2.4
15 BATES, Jada 28-0 334:16 11.9 17-52 .327 11-32 .344 5-14 .357 4 23 27 1.0 11 0 8 15 6 4 50 1.8
16 PAANANEN, Pinja 26-0 234:57 9.0 13-40 .325 7-28 .250 7-9 .778 10 31 41 1.6 13 0 5 12 6 5 40 1.5
44 ARCHER, Maryn 18-0 61:36 3.4 3-16 .188 1-1 1.000 9-16 .563 1 5 6 0.3 5 0 1 6 0 2 16 0.9
21 LINDSEY, Loren 5-0 22:02 4.4 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.0
0 ROGERS, Ella 3-0 05:07 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0

Team 71 72 143 23
Total 32 6414 757-1935 .391 234-782 .299 435-570 .763 296 837 1133 35.4 436 13 316 493 112 165 2183 68.2
Opponents 32 6435 964-2268 .425 250-718 .348 328-467 .702 507 900 1407 44.0 553 3 526 421 159 264 2506 78.3

Team Statistics
AR OPP

Scoring 2183 2506
Points per game 68.2 78.3
Scoring margin -10.1 -

Field goals-att 757-1935 964-2268
Field goal pct .391 .425

3 point fg-att 234-782 250-718
3-point FG pct .299 .348
3-pt FG made per game 7.3 7.8

Free throws-att 435-570 328-467
Free throw pct .763 .702
F-Throws made per game 13.6 10.3

Rebounds 1133 1407
Rebounds per game 35.4 44.0
Rebounding margin -8.6 -

Assists 316 526
Assists per game 9.9 16.4

Turnovers 493 421
Turnovers per game 15.4 13.2
Turnover margin -2.3 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.6 1.2

Steals 165 264
Steals per game 5.2 8.3

Blocks 112 159
Blocks per game 3.5 5.0

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 57363 52680
Home games-Avg/Game 17-3374 10-5268
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-2123

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/04/2024 Fairfield L 67-81 2034
11/08/2024 East Texas A&M W 84-65 12267
11/11/2024 at Little Rock Wot 71-60 1255
11/14/2024 UT Arlington W 93-65 2221
11/17/2024 at UCLA L 52-101 2255
11/21/2024 Oral Roberts L 73-94 2277
11/24/2024 Arkansas St. W 76-60 2548
11/29/2024 vs Oklahoma St. L 56-70 145
11/30/2024 vs Bowling Green L 78-79 105
12/05/2024 Boston College W 75-64 2252
12/08/2024 Southeast Mo. St. W 84-45 2609
12/15/2024 Texas Tech L 72-75 2511
12/18/2024 vs Liberty L 61-75 719
12/19/2024 vs Troy L 69-77 563
12/29/2024 Central Ark. W 87-70 2976
01/02/2025 LSU L 64-98 3985
01/05/2025 at Texas L 56-90 8113
01/09/2025 at Auburn W 59-58 2791
01/12/2025 Tennessee L 63-93 3072
01/19/2025 Alabama L 62-94 3093
01/23/2025 at Vanderbilt L 60-101 3500
01/26/2025 at Kentucky L 69-89 4870
01/30/2025 Texas A&M W 72-51 2558
02/03/2025 Florida L 78-108 2243
02/06/2025 at Mississippi St. L 55-78 6588
02/09/2025 at Georgia L 61-62 3034
02/13/2025 Ole Miss L 50-89 2625
02/20/2025 at South Carolina L 55-95 16638
02/23/2025 Oklahoma L 54-94 4214
02/27/2025 Missouri L 73-75 3878
03/02/2025 at Texas A&M W 80-71 3636
03/05/2025 vs Georgia L 74-79 9082
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Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 780 24.4
2 Smith, Kiki 27 275 10.2
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 32 219 6.8
23 Keats, Carly 30 208 6.9
34 Lawrence, Jenna 32 182 5.7
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 21 151 7.2
25 Galea, Danika 29 113 3.9
20 Johnson, Karley 30 78 2.6
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 30 71 2.4
15 Bates, Jada 28 50 1.8
16 Paananen, Pinja 26 40 1.5
44 Archer, Maryn 18 16 0.9

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 780 24.4
2 Smith, Kiki 27 275 10.2
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 21 151 7.2
23 Keats, Carly 30 208 6.9
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 32 219 6.8
34 Lawrence, Jenna 32 182 5.7
25 Galea, Danika 29 113 3.9
20 Johnson, Karley 30 78 2.6
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 30 71 2.4
15 Bates, Jada 28 50 1.8
16 Paananen, Pinja 26 40 1.5
44 Archer, Maryn 18 16 0.9

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
25 Galea, Danika 48 92 .522
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 85 190 .447
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 251 578 .434
2 Smith, Kiki 97 230 .422
20 Johnson, Karley 27 73 .370
23 Keats, Carly 76 221 .344
34 Lawrence, Jenna 65 195 .333
15 Bates, Jada 17 52 .327
16 Paananen, Pinja 13 40 .325
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 52 164 .317
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 23 81 .284
44 Archer, Maryn 3 16 .188

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 578 18.1
2 Smith, Kiki 27 230 8.5
23 Keats, Carly 30 221 7.4
34 Lawrence, Jenna 32 195 6.1
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 32 190 5.9

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 251 7.8
2 Smith, Kiki 27 97 3.6
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 32 85 2.7
23 Keats, Carly 30 76 2.5
34 Lawrence, Jenna 32 65 2.0

3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
44 Archer, Maryn 1 1 1.000
2 Smith, Kiki 58 143 .406
15 Bates, Jada 11 32 .344
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 36 108 .333
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 7 23 .304
23 Keats, Carly 41 139 .295
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 25 96 .260
16 Paananen, Pinja 7 28 .250
34 Lawrence, Jenna 34 138 .246
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 8 34 .235
25 Galea, Danika 3 17 .176
20 Johnson, Karley 3 21 .143

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
2 Smith, Kiki 27 143 5.3
23 Keats, Carly 30 139 4.6
34 Lawrence, Jenna 32 138 4.3
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 108 3.4
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 21 96 4.6

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
2 Smith, Kiki 27 58 2.1
23 Keats, Carly 30 41 1.4
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 36 1.1
34 Lawrence, Jenna 32 34 1.1
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 21 25 1.2
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Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
23 Keats, Carly 15 16 .938
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 242 267 .906
34 Lawrence, Jenna 18 21 .857
16 Paananen, Pinja 7 9 .778
2 Smith, Kiki 23 31 .742
25 Galea, Danika 14 19 .737
20 Johnson, Karley 21 33 .636
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 42 68 .618
44 Archer, Maryn 9 16 .563
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 22 42 .524
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 17 34 .500
15 Bates, Jada 5 14 .357

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 267 8.3
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 32 68 2.1
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 21 42 2.0
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 30 34 1.1
20 Johnson, Karley 30 33 1.1

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 242 7.6
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 32 42 1.3
2 Smith, Kiki 27 23 0.9
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 21 22 1.0
20 Johnson, Karley 30 21 0.7

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 32 199 6.2
34 Lawrence, Jenna 32 152 4.8
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 149 4.7
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 30 130 4.3
20 Johnson, Karley 30 91 3.0

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 118 3.7
2 Smith, Kiki 27 55 2.0
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 21 46 2.2
20 Johnson, Karley 30 19 0.6
23 Keats, Carly 30 18 0.6

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 32 199 6.2
34 Lawrence, Jenna 32 152 4.8
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 149 4.7
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 30 130 4.3
20 Johnson, Karley 30 91 3.0

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 37 1.2
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 32 22 0.7
20 Johnson, Karley 30 21 0.7
34 Lawrence, Jenna 32 19 0.6
2 Smith, Kiki 27 16 0.6

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 32 71 2.2
34 Lawrence, Jenna 32 30 0.9
25 Galea, Danika 29 30 1.0
20 Johnson, Karley 30 26 0.9
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 30 23 0.8

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
34 Lawrence, Jenna 32 34 1.1
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 32 22 0.7
25 Galea, Danika 29 11 0.4
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 8 0.3
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 30 7 0.2

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 133 4.2
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 32 128 4.0
34 Lawrence, Jenna 32 122 3.8
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 30 107 3.6
20 Johnson, Karley 30 65 2.2

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 1115 34:51
2 Smith, Kiki 27 728 26:57
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 32 712 22:15
34 Lawrence, Jenna 32 692 21:38
23 Keats, Carly 30 617 20:34

Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 32 103 3.2
25 Galea, Danika 29 52 1.8
34 Lawrence, Jenna 32 47 1.5
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 46 1.4
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 30 44 1.5

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 122 3.8
2 Smith, Kiki 27 58 2.1
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 21 55 2.6
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 32 55 1.7
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 30 43 1.4
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Foul Outs
## Player G FO
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 32 7
25 Galea, Danika 29 3
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 32 1
34 Lawrence, Jenna 32 1
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 30 1
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-13 1-7 2-6 0-0
CONFERENCE 3-13 1-7 2-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Arkansas 218 267 256 270 0 1011
Opponents 348 333 340 325 0 1346

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
3 HIGGINBOTTOM, Izzy 16-16 565:41 35.4 120-309 .388 20-62 .323 128-141 .908 6 74 80 5.0 20 1 53 66 5 19 388 24.3
2 SMITH, Kiki 11-7 227:47 20.7 35-79 .443 20-52 .385 5-6 .833 1 14 15 1.4 16 0 13 17 1 6 95 8.6

23 KEATS, Carly 14-6 251:13 17.9 35-94 .372 19-64 .297 6-6 1.000 1 14 15 1.1 4 0 4 17 0 1 95 6.8
1 STOTJIN, Phoenix 16-11 428:49 26.8 39-115 .339 17-62 .274 13-26 .500 2 17 19 1.2 17 0 33 44 4 12 108 6.8

22 OJENUWA, Vera 16-16 320:20 20.0 28-77 .364 5-14 .357 17-28 .607 30 50 80 5.0 52 4 1 20 11 10 78 4.9
34 LAWRENCE, Jenna 16-5 282:39 17.7 25-82 .305 12-58 .207 2-2 1.000 9 39 48 3.0 28 1 3 11 15 11 64 4.0
10 SÁNCHEZ CERQUEIRA, Cristina 16-11 355:12 22.2 18-62 .290 7-26 .269 11-20 .550 14 64 78 4.9 33 1 13 33 4 9 54 3.4
20 JOHNSON, Karley 16-8 277:40 17.4 19-44 .432 3-14 .214 10-18 .556 14 32 46 2.9 21 0 12 10 1 13 51 3.2
25 GALEA, Danika 16-0 246:51 15.4 21-49 .429 1-10 .100 3-6 .500 17 24 41 2.6 27 1 5 20 6 3 46 2.9
15 BATES, Jada 14-0 132:06 9.4 5-15 .333 2-7 .286 2-7 .286 1 8 9 0.6 5 0 2 5 1 2 14 1.0
44 ARCHER, Maryn 10-0 39:34 4.0 1-8 .125 1-1 1.000 6-10 .600 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 0 3 0 2 9 0.9
16 PAANANEN, Pinja 11-0 64:02 5.8 2-10 .200 2-7 .286 3-4 .750 2 5 7 0.6 5 0 0 3 0 0 9 0.8
0 ROGERS, Ella 3-0 05:07 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0

Team 42 33 75 14
Total 16 3197 348-944 .369 109-377 .289 206-274 .752 140 376 516 32.3 231 8 139 263 49 88 1011 63.2
Opponents 16 3200 513-1127 .455 139-355 .392 181-254 .713 259 467 726 45.4 270 1 298 214 79 144 1346 84.1

Team Statistics
AR OPP

Scoring 1011 1346
Points per game 63.2 84.1
Scoring margin -20.9 -

Field goals-att 348-944 513-1127
Field goal pct .369 .455

3 point fg-att 109-377 139-355
3-point FG pct .289 .392
3-pt FG made per game 6.8 8.7

Free throws-att 206-274 181-254
Free throw pct .752 .713
F-Throws made per game 12.9 11.3

Rebounds 516 726
Rebounds per game 32.3 45.4
Rebounding margin -13.1 -

Assists 139 298
Assists per game 8.7 18.6

Turnovers 263 214
Turnovers per game 16.4 13.4
Turnover margin -3.1 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.5 1.4

Steals 88 144
Steals per game 5.5 9.0

Blocks 49 79
Blocks per game 3.1 4.9

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 25668 49170
Home games-Avg/Game 8-3209 8-6146
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
01/02/2025 LSU L 64-98 3985
01/05/2025 at Texas L 56-90 8113
01/09/2025 at Auburn W 59-58 2791
01/12/2025 Tennessee L 63-93 3072
01/19/2025 Alabama L 62-94 3093
01/23/2025 at Vanderbilt L 60-101 3500
01/26/2025 at Kentucky L 69-89 4870
01/30/2025 Texas A&M W 72-51 2558
02/03/2025 Florida L 78-108 2243
02/06/2025 at Mississippi St. L 55-78 6588
02/09/2025 at Georgia L 61-62 3034
02/13/2025 Ole Miss L 50-89 2625
02/20/2025 at South Carolina L 55-95 16638
02/23/2025 Oklahoma L 54-94 4214
02/27/2025 Missouri L 73-75 3878
03/02/2025 at Texas A&M W 80-71 3636
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Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 388 24.3
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 16 108 6.8
2 Smith, Kiki 11 95 8.6
23 Keats, Carly 14 95 6.8
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 16 78 4.9
34 Lawrence, Jenna 16 64 4.0
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 16 54 3.4
20 Johnson, Karley 16 51 3.2
25 Galea, Danika 16 46 2.9
15 Bates, Jada 14 14 1.0
44 Archer, Maryn 10 9 0.9
16 Paananen, Pinja 11 9 0.8

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 388 24.3
2 Smith, Kiki 11 95 8.6
23 Keats, Carly 14 95 6.8
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 16 108 6.8
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 16 78 4.9
34 Lawrence, Jenna 16 64 4.0
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 16 54 3.4
20 Johnson, Karley 16 51 3.2
25 Galea, Danika 16 46 2.9
15 Bates, Jada 14 14 1.0
44 Archer, Maryn 10 9 0.9
16 Paananen, Pinja 11 9 0.8

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
2 Smith, Kiki 35 79 .443
20 Johnson, Karley 19 44 .432
25 Galea, Danika 21 49 .429
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 120 309 .388
23 Keats, Carly 35 94 .372
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 28 77 .364
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 39 115 .339
15 Bates, Jada 5 15 .333
34 Lawrence, Jenna 25 82 .305
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 18 62 .290
16 Paananen, Pinja 2 10 .200
44 Archer, Maryn 1 8 .125

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 309 19.3
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 16 115 7.2
23 Keats, Carly 14 94 6.7
34 Lawrence, Jenna 16 82 5.1
2 Smith, Kiki 11 79 7.2

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 120 7.5
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 16 39 2.4
2 Smith, Kiki 11 35 3.2
23 Keats, Carly 14 35 2.5
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 16 28 1.8

3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
44 Archer, Maryn 1 1 1.000
2 Smith, Kiki 20 52 .385
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 5 14 .357
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 20 62 .323
23 Keats, Carly 19 64 .297
15 Bates, Jada 2 7 .286
16 Paananen, Pinja 2 7 .286
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 17 62 .274
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 7 26 .269
20 Johnson, Karley 3 14 .214
34 Lawrence, Jenna 12 58 .207
25 Galea, Danika 1 10 .100

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
23 Keats, Carly 14 64 4.6
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 62 3.9
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 16 62 3.9
34 Lawrence, Jenna 16 58 3.6
2 Smith, Kiki 11 52 4.7

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 20 1.3
2 Smith, Kiki 11 20 1.8
23 Keats, Carly 14 19 1.4
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 16 17 1.1
34 Lawrence, Jenna 16 12 0.8
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Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
23 Keats, Carly 6 6 1.000
34 Lawrence, Jenna 2 2 1.000
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 128 141 .908
2 Smith, Kiki 5 6 .833
16 Paananen, Pinja 3 4 .750
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 17 28 .607
44 Archer, Maryn 6 10 .600
20 Johnson, Karley 10 18 .556
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 11 20 .550
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 13 26 .500
25 Galea, Danika 3 6 .500
15 Bates, Jada 2 7 .286

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 141 8.8
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 16 28 1.8
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 16 26 1.6
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 16 20 1.3
20 Johnson, Karley 16 18 1.1

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 128 8.0
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 16 17 1.1
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 16 13 0.8
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 16 11 0.7
20 Johnson, Karley 16 10 0.6

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 80 5.0
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 16 80 5.0
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 16 78 4.9
34 Lawrence, Jenna 16 48 3.0
20 Johnson, Karley 16 46 2.9

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 53 3.3
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 16 33 2.1
2 Smith, Kiki 11 13 1.2
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 16 13 0.8
20 Johnson, Karley 16 12 0.8

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 80 5.0
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 16 80 5.0
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 16 78 4.9
34 Lawrence, Jenna 16 48 3.0
20 Johnson, Karley 16 46 2.9

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 19 1.2
20 Johnson, Karley 16 13 0.8
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 16 12 0.8
34 Lawrence, Jenna 16 11 0.7
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 16 10 0.6

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 16 30 1.9
25 Galea, Danika 16 17 1.1
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 16 14 0.9
20 Johnson, Karley 16 14 0.9
34 Lawrence, Jenna 16 9 0.6

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
34 Lawrence, Jenna 16 15 0.9
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 16 11 0.7
25 Galea, Danika 16 6 0.4
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 5 0.3
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 16 4 0.3

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 74 4.6
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 16 64 4.0
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 16 50 3.1
34 Lawrence, Jenna 16 39 2.4
20 Johnson, Karley 16 32 2.0

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 566 35:21
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 16 429 26:48
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 16 355 22:12
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 16 320 20:01
34 Lawrence, Jenna 16 283 17:40

Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 16 52 3.3
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 16 33 2.1
34 Lawrence, Jenna 16 28 1.8
25 Galea, Danika 16 27 1.7
20 Johnson, Karley 16 21 1.3

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 66 4.1
1 Stotjin, Phoenix 16 44 2.8
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 16 33 2.1
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 16 20 1.3
25 Galea, Danika 16 20 1.3
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Foul Outs
## Player G FO
22 Ojenuwa, Vera 16 4
3 Higginbottom, Izzy 16 1
34 Lawrence, Jenna 16 1
10 Sánchez Cerqueira, Cristina 16 1
25 Galea, Danika 16 1


